
TREND: Is your opinion of Bill de Blasio favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard 

enough about him? 

 

                     Fav     Unfav   HvntHrd  REF 

 

Oct 29, 2015         47      41       9       4 

Jun 26, 2013         34      18      46       2 

Apr 19, 2013         33      10      55       2 

Apr 10, 2013         34      11      52       2 

Feb 27, 2013         39      13      46       2 

Jan 16, 2013         35      11      52       2 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Ray Kelly favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     Fav     Unfav   HvntHrd  REF 

 

Oct 29, 2015         44      23      32       1 

Jun 26, 2013         52      21      24       3 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Bill de Blasio is handling his job as 

Mayor? (*Low also 44%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         45      46       9 

Aug 05, 2015         44      44      13 Low App 

May 12, 2015         44      40      16 * 

Jan 16, 2015         49      40      11 

Dec 18, 2014         47      38      15 

Nov 18, 2014         49      36      16 

Aug 26, 2014         50      32      18 

Jun 11, 2014         51      28      21 

Mar 18, 2014         45      34      20 

Jan 16, 2014         53      13      34 High App 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Carmen Farina is handling her job as New 

York City Schools Chancellor? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         34      34      32 

Aug 05, 2015         35      34      31 

May 12, 2015         32      36      32 Low App 

Jan 16, 2015         39      23      39 

Dec 18, 2014         37      26      37 

Nov 18, 2014         42      29      29 High App 

Aug 26, 2014         39      30      31 

Jun 11, 2014         39      27      34 

Mar 19, 2014         34      36      29 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Letitia James is handling her job as 

Public Advocate? 

 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         38      20      42 Low App 

Aug 05, 2015         43      23      34 

May 12, 2015         43      19      39 

Dec 18, 2014         40      19      42  

Nov 18, 2014         42      19      38 

Aug 26, 2014         49      18      34 High App 

Jun 11, 2014         41      15      44 

Mar 18, 2014         44      16      40 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Melissa Mark-Viverito is handling her job 

as City Council Speaker? (* Low also 34%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         34      20      46 Low App 

Aug 05, 2015         38      25      38 

May 12, 2015         38      23      39 

Dec 18, 2014         34      21      46 * 

Nov 18, 2014         36      19      46 

Aug 26, 2014         39      19      42 

Jun 11, 2014         40      17      43 

Mar 18, 2014         41      15      44 High App 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Scott Stringer is handling his job as City 

Comptroller? (* Low also 46%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         46      18      36 Low App 

Aug 05, 2015         54      21      25 

May 12, 2015         53      17      30 

Jan 16, 2015         46      16      38 * 

Dec 18, 2014         48      17      35 

Nov 18, 2014         52      18      31 

Aug 26, 2014         55      16      30 

Jun 11, 2014         57      12      31 High App 

Mar 18, 2014         53      12      35 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Andrew Cuomo is handling his job as 

Governor? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         63      29       8 

Aug 05, 2015         58      36       5 

Jan 16, 2015         71      23       6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you feel that Bill de Blasio deserves to be reelected, or do you feel that he 

does not deserve to be reelected? 

 

                     Yes/    No/ 

                     Desrvs  Doesn't DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         42      48      10 

Aug 05, 2015         41      47      12 

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Bill de Blasio has strong leadership qualities or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         44      52       4 

Aug 05, 2015         43      51       6 Low Yes 

May 12, 2015         44      50       6 

Dec 18, 2014         47      45       8 

Nov 18, 2014         49      42       9 

Aug 26, 2014         53      39       9 

Jun 11, 2014         58      33       9 High Yes 

Mar 18, 2014         56      33      11 

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Bill de Blasio understands the problems of people like you or 

not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         48      44       9  

Aug 05, 2015         47      48       5 Low Yes 

May 12, 2015         50      44       6 

Dec 18, 2014         52      40       7 

Nov 18, 2014         51      40       8 

Aug 26, 2014         53      39       8 

Jun 11, 2014         59      34       7 High Yes 

Mar 18, 2014         57      35       8 

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Bill de Blasio is honest and trustworthy or not? (* Low also 

55%) 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         55      32      12 Low Yes 

Aug 05, 2015         56      33      11 

May 12, 2015         59      30      11 

Dec 18, 2014         55      32      13 *  

Nov 18, 2014         59      28      13 

Aug 26, 2014         66      22      12 High Yes 

Jun 11, 2014         64      23      13 

Mar 18, 2014         62      21      17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mayor de Blasio is handling the public 

schools?  

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         35      49      16 Low App 

Aug 05, 2015         38      44      19 

May 12, 2015         41      42      17 

Jan 16, 2015         48      33      20 

Dec 18, 2014         46      36      18 

Nov 18, 2014         44      39      17 

Aug 26, 2014         49      35      16 High App 

Jun 11, 2014         47      39      14 

Mar 19, 2014         38      49      13  

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mayor de Blasio is handling relations 

between blacks and whites? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         45      44      11 

Aug 05, 2015         47      44       9 

May 12, 2015         48      42      10 

Jan 15, 2015         48      42      11 

Dec 18, 2014         47      41      12 

Nov 18, 2014         56      28      16 

Aug 26, 2014         55      33      13 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mayor de Blasio is handling the city 

budget? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         32      41      27 

Aug 05, 2015         38      43      19 

May 12, 2015         36      40      24 

Nov 18, 2014         39      35      26 

 

 

TREND: Do you think Governor Cuomo cares about the needs and problems of New York City 

residents or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         54      38       8 

Aug 05, 2015         53      43       4 

 

 

TREND: Who do you think most closely represents your political views, Governor Andrew 

Cuomo, New York City Mayor Bill de Blasio, or neither? 

 

                     CUOMO   deBLASIO Neither DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         27      25       43       5 

Aug 05, 2015         26      30       41       3 

May 12, 2015         30      27       39       3 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you think Bill de Blasio's involvement in national issues is or is not 

distracting him from his duties as Mayor? 

 

                     Yes/    No/ 

                     Dist    NotDist DK/NA 

 

Oct 29, 2015         50      37      13 

Aug 05, 2015         53      37      10 

May 12, 2015         46      42      12 

 

 


